Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Soria Contracting and Solutions** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2023 Legacy of Leadership Outstanding Minority-Owned Business Honoree.

WHEREAS, The Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce Legacy of Leadership Gala aims to recognize and celebrate exceptional individuals and businesses who have made significant positive contributions to our community; and

WHEREAS, The Legacy of Leadership Awards presents an award to a select few, who have demonstrated exemplary leadership and dedication to improving the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Soria Contracting and Solutions is a local family-owned property damage restoration business, with over a decade of industry knowledge and experience; and

WHEREAS, Soria Contracting and Solutions provides top-tier workmanship, attention to detail, and empathy during crises; and

WHEREAS, As committed Salinas natives, Soria Contracting and Solutions uphold values of integrity, teamwork, philanthropy, and discipline, actively contributing to the community; and

WHEREAS, Soria Contracting and Solutions extends its support to events and organizations such as, the Salinas California Rodeo, Monterey County Veteran's Day Parade, NHORA Monterey County, Wonderwood Ranch, Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Alisal Rotary Club and Salinas Chamber Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby congratulate **Soria Contracting and Solutions** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2023 Legacy of Leadership Outstanding Minority-Owned Business Honoree and wish them continued success in all their future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of	Supervisors of the	County of Monterey, State of
California, hereby certify that the foreg	*	•
Supervisors duly made and entered in t	the minutes thereof	of Minute Book for the meeting
on, 2023.		
Dated:		

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Monterey, State of California.

By	
	Deputy